—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
UEMC 41
Motor Operating Device
—
U
EM
C

04 6. Design
04– 05 7. Mechanical selector description
05 – 06 8. Ordering code
07 – 08 9. Connection kits
09 – 10 10. Control box description
11 – 13 11. Dimensions
14 – 15 12. Accessories
—
Contents
4 U E M C 4 1 M OTO R O PER ATI N G D E V I CE
—
UEMC 41
Motor Operating Device
—
01
UEMC 41 drive design
1 – Gearbox,
2 – Motor,
3 – Drive cover,
4 –  Microswitch
(service lock),
5 –  Shaft output for
manual operating,
6 –  Selector (for
selecting drive mode
– see more in point
“Mechanical selector
description”),
7 –  Microswitch
(for setting angle
of rotation),
8 – Coupling bush,
9 –  Locking coil
(optional)
1. General information
The UEMC 41 – motor operating devices are
intended for indoor mounting on medium voltage
switch-disconnectors, disconnectors and earthing
switches. The operating device is reliable in
changing temperature and humidity conditions.
Operation can be performed both electrically and
manually by operating lever. Operating time is
from 4 to 10 s depending on the type of device
and loading conditions.
2. Standards
The motor operating device complies with: IEC 60335-1,
IEC 62271-1; IEC 62271-102; IEC 62271-103.
3. Transport and storage
The motor operating device can be transported in
any position. Drive should be stored indoors in a
dry area.
4. Rated data
Characteristic Value
Mechanical and electrical
locking
- Yes
Nominal torque Nm 150
Max. torque Nm 300
Max external dimensions
(without control cabinet) HxWxD
mm 415x135x140
Auto blocking - Yes
Rotation angle adjustment - Yes
Default rotation angle setting o 150
Rotation angle o from 0 to 300
Max. mechanical endurance Cycles 5000
Supplying voltages V
24VDC, 48VDC,
110/125 AC/DC,
220/230 AC/DC
Working temperature oC -40 +75
Weight (depends on versions) kg 8,2-11